
 

 

 

 

 

 

Analysis of Students feedback on Teaching Effectiveness 

2018-19 

 



S.No. 

1 

2 

3 

5 

6 

St. Joseph's College of Engineering and Technology 
Departmernt of Computer Science and Engineering 

Name of the Faculty 

Ms. SMIJA DAS 

|Ms. JUBIL T SUNNY 

FEEDBACK I EVALUATION SUMMARY SHEET 

Ms. MEREEN THOMAS VADAKKEL 

MI. PRINCE ABRAHAM 

JOSNA JOSE 

Ms. JEENA THOMAS 

SEMESTER - 5 CSE A SECTION 

Course Name 

THEORY OF COMPUTATION 

MICROPROCESSORS AND 
MICROCONTROLLERS 

SYSTEM SOFTWARE 

GRAPH THEORY AND 
COMBINATORICS 

DATA COMMUNICATION 

SOFT COMPUTING 

201- 19 

Performance 
Index 

82.49 

92,85 

88.58 

-88.07. 

86.59 

82.9 

Remarks 

Professor & Head 

V. GOOD 

EXCELLENT 

V. GOOD 

..VGOOD. 

V. GOOD 

V. GOOD 

HoD-cE 

Dr. JO8Y P P,B. E, LTech, Ph.D. 
Department of Compute Sdenca & Engg. SL Joseph's College of Engg. & Technology Palai Choondachery yP.0., Kotayam- 636579 



S.No. 

1 

2 

2 

3 

6 

4 

5 

St. Joseph's College of Engineering and Technology 
Department of Computer Science and Engineering 

Name of the Faculty 

Ms. JEENA THOMAS 

Mr. BINO THOMAS 

Mr. KISHORE SEBASTIAN 

Ms. JUBIL T SUNNY. 

Dr. JOBY PP 

Dr. BABU ) 

Ms. JOSNA JOSE 

FEEDBACK I EVALUATION SUMMARY SHEET 

Mr. JIKKU THOMAS 

M.TECH -I 

Course Name 

COMPUTATIONAL 
INTELLIGENCE 

MODERN COMPUTER 
NETWORKS 

OBJECT ORIENTED SOFTWARE 
ENGINEERING 

ADVANCED DATA STRUCTURES 
AND ALGORITHMS 

COMPUTER SECURITY AND 
APPLIED CRYPTOGRAPHY 

RESEARCH METHODOLOGY 

M.TECH - II 

BIG DATA PROCESSING 

WIRELESS SENSOR NETWORKS 

Performance 
Index 

93.88 

96.56 

97.15 

97.15 

93.64 

85.61 

94.85 

95.29 

Remarks 

EXCELLENT 

EXCELLENT 

EXCELLENT 

EXCELLENT 

EXCELLENT 

V. GOOD 

EXCELLENT 

EXCELLENT 

HoD-sE 

Dr. JOBY P PB.E, MTeL, Ph. D. Professor & Head 
Department of Compuler Sdence & Engg. SL. Joseph's Colege of Egg. & Technology Patai Choondachery P. O., Kotayam -688 579 



S.No. 

1 

3 

1 

5 

St. Joseph's College of Engineering and Technology 
Department of Computer Sciernce and Engineering 

|Mr. BINUMON 

Name of the Faculty 

Mr. ALBIN GEORGE 

IMr. DEEPU JOB 

FEEDBACK II EVALUATION SUMMARY SHEET 

Ms. DIVYA SUNNY 

SEMESTER - 1 CSE B SECTION 

Ms. ELIZABETH ALPHONSA JOSE 

Course Name 

CALCULUS 

ENGINEERING PHYSICS 

INTRODäCTION TO 
COMPUTING AND PROBLEM 

SOLVING 

INTRODUCTION TO 
SUSTAINABLE ENGINEERING 

BASICS OF ELECTRICAL 
ENGINEERING 

2019-l9 

Performance 
Index 

92.86 

88.12 

89.98 

82.02 

91.27 

Remarks 

EXCELLENT 

V. GOOD 

V. GOOD 

"V.GOOD 

EXCELLENT 

HoD-A 
Dr. JOBY PPB.E, MTech, Ph. D. Professor & Head 

Depatment of Computer Sdenca & Engg SL Joseph's College of Engg. & Technology Palai Choondachery P. 0, Kotayam -686 579 



M. Tech. Structural Engineering and Construction Management (Semester 1) - 2018 

No. 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Department of Civil Engineering 

6 

FACULTY FEEDBACK ANALYSIS - 2 

Subject 

Analytical 
Methods in 

Engineering 
Analytical 
Methods in 

Engineering 
Theory of 

Elasticity 
Construction 

Management 
Advanced 
Design of 
Concrete 

Structures 
Construction 

and Contracts 

Management 

ADMISSIONS 

OPI 
> 90 % 

Binumon P. 

81% -90 % 

71 % -80 % 

Tutor 

61 % -70 % 
< 60 % 

Simimole 

Thomas 

Bennet 

Kuriakose 

Elsa Joby 

Mariamol 

Kuriakose 

Jitin Jacob 

Overall Performance Index (OPI) 

OPI 

98.97 

Fair 

92.61 

Good 

Poor 

92.54 

90.14 

Grade 
Excellent 

97.69 

Very Good 

91.46 

Grade 

Excellent 

Excellent 

Excellent 

Excellent 

Excellent 

Excellent 

2e/4ho 
L& 



S.No. 

1 

2 

3 

-4. 

5 

St. Joseph's College of Engineering and Technology 
Department of Computer Science and Engineering 

Name of the Faculty 

Ms. FEMLIN PIOUS 

Dr. IGNATIOUS KORAH 

|Mr. DEEPU JOB 

Dr: YOTHIS THOMAS 

FEEDBACK I EVALUATION SUMMARY SHEET 

Ms. DIVYA SUNNY 

Ms. ELIZABETH ALPHONSA JOSE 

SEMESTER 1'CSE A SECTION 

Course Name 

CALCULUS 

ENGINEERING PHYSICS 

INTRODUCTION TO 
COMPUTING AND PROBLEM 

SOLVING 

CALCULUS 

INTRODUCTION TO 
SUSTAINABLE ENGINEERING 

BASICS OF ELECTRICAL 
ENGINEERING 

Performance 
Index 

90.61 

88.97 

88.74 

88.95 

84.01 

82.79 

Remarks 

EXCELLENT 

V. GOOD 

V. GOOD 

V. GOOD 

V. GOOD 

GOOD 

Dr. JOBY P PB.E, MTch, Ph. D. Prolessor & Head 
Departnent of Computer Sdence & Engg. SL Joseph's Colege of Engg. & Techology Patai Choondachery P. O, Kotayam- 688 579 



Summary of Student Feedback Analysis on Teaching Effectiveness (2018-19)

In accordance with the feedback protocol at SJCET, if over 40% of students rate any specific question
on the feedback form as either poor or satisfactory, corrective measures are set in motion. The
institution places significant emphasis on enhancing the amenities available to students.

After a thorough evaluation of student feedback concerning infrastructure, the following
observations were made:

1. There is a strong recommendation for enhancing the quality of food services in the hostels.

2. A call for improved accessibility to the internet within the hostel premises has been highlighted.

3. Students have expressed a desire for enhancements in the facilities provided at the Gym.

In light of this analysis, it is worth noting that, even if some responses fall below the 40% threshold,
action may still be taken, demonstrating the institution's dedication to bettering student
experiences.The student feedback analysis underscores the institution's commitment to continuously
improving the facilities and services provided. The identified areas, such as food quality, internet
accessibility, and gym facilities, will be given due attention to ensure an overall enhanced student
experience.
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