

ST.JOSEPH'S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, - P A L A I -

Analysis of Students feedback on Teaching Effectiveness

2018-19

Managed by the Catholic Diocese of Palai • Approved by AICTE • Affiliated to APJ Abdul Kalam Technological University, Kerala



Department of Computer Science and Engineering

FEEDBACK I EVALUATION SUMMARY SHEET

201	8-	17

	SEMESTER - 5 CSE A SECTION					
	S.No.	Name of the Faculty	Course Name	Performance Index	Remarks	
	1	Ms. SMIJA DAS	THEORY OF COMPUTATION	82.49	V. GOOD	
	2	Ms. MEREEN THOMAS VADAKKEL	MICROPROCESSORS AND MICROCONTROLLERS	92.85 •	EXCELLENT	
	3	Ms. JUBIL T SUNNY	SYSTEM SOFTWARE	88.58	V. GOOD	
	- 4	Mr. PRINCE ABRAHAM	GRAPH THEORY AND COMBINATORICS		V.GOOD	
	5	JOSNA JOSE	DATA COMMUNICATION	86.59	V. GOOD	
	6	Ms. JEENA THOMAS	SOFT COMPUTING	82.9	V. GOOD	

Dr. JOBY P P, B. E., M. Tech. Professor & Head Department of Computer Science & Engg. St. Joseph's College of Engg. & Technology Palai Choondachemy P. O., Kottayam - 686 579

:

Department of Computer Science and Engineering

FEEDBACK I EVALUATION SUMMARY SHEET

M.TECH - I

Miller - I					
	S.No.	Name of the Faculty	Course Name	Performance Index	Remarks
	1	Ms. JEENA THOMAS	COMPUTATIONAL INTELLIGENCE	93.88	EXCELLENT
	2	Mr. BINO THOMAS	MODERN COMPUTER NETWORKS	96.56	EXCELLENT
	3	Mr. KISHORE SEBASTIAN	OBJECT ORIENTED SOFTWARE ENGINEERING	97.15	EXCELLENT
	4	Ms. JUBIL T SUNNY	ADVANCED DATA STRUCTURES AND ALGORITHMS	97.15	EXCELLENT
	5	Dr. JOBY P P	COMPUTER SECURITY AND APPLIED CRYPTOGRAPHY	93.64	EXCELLENT
	6	Dr. BABU J .	· RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	85.61	V. GOOD
			M.TECH - II		
	1	Ms. JOSNA JOSE	BIG DATA PROCESSING	94.85	EXCELLENT
100	2	Mr. JIKKU THOMAS	WIRELESS SENSOR NETWORKS	95.29	EXCELLENT

Dr. JOBY P P, B. E., M. Tech., Ph. D. Professor & Head Department of Computer Science & Engg. St. Joseph's College of Engg. & Technology Palai Choondachemy P. O., Kottayam - 686 579

Department of Computer Science and Engineering

FEEDBACK II EVALUATION SUMMARY SHEET 2018-19

	SEMESTER - 1 CSE B SECTION				
	S.No.	Name of the Faculty	Course Name	Performance Index	Remarks
	1	Mr. BINUMON	CALCULUS	92.86	EXCELLENT
	2	Mr. ALBIN GEORGE	ENGINEERING PHYSICS	88.12	V. GOOD
	3	Mr. DEEPU JOB	INTRODUCTION TO COMPUTING AND PROBLEM SOLVING	89.98	V. GOOD
	4	Ms. DIVYA SUNNY	INTRODUCTION TO SUSTAINABLE ENGINEERING	82.02	V. GOOD
	5	Ms. ELIZABETH ALPHONSA JOSE	BASICS OF ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING	91.27	EXCELLENT

Dr. JOBY P P, B. E., M.Tech., Ph. D. Professor & Head Department of Computer Science & Engg. SL Joseph's College of Engg. & Technology Palai Choondacherry P. O., Kottayam - 686 579

Department of Civil Engineering

M. Tech. Structural Engineering and Construction Management (Semester 1) – 2018 ADMISSIONS

No.	Subject	Tutor	OPI	Grade
1	Analytical Methods in Engineering	Binumon P.	98.97	Excellent
· 2	Analytical Methods in Engineering	Simimole Thomas	92.61	Excellent
3	Theory of Elasticity	Bennet Kuriakose	92.54	Excellent
4	Construction Management	Elsa Joby	90.14	Excellent
5	Advanced Design of Concrete Structures	Mariamol Kuriakose	97.69	Excellent
6	Construction and Contracts Management	Jitin Jacob	91.46	Excellent

FACULTY FEEDBACK ANALYSIS - 2

Overall Performance Index (OPI)

OPI	Grade	
> 90 %	Excellent	
81% - 90%	Very Good	
71 % - 80 %	Good	
61 % - 70 %	Fair •	
< 60 %	Poor	

Invettalhear ' 26/11/2018

Department of Computer Science and Engineering

FEEDBACK I EVALUATION SUMMARY SHEET

SEMESTER 1 CSE A SECTION

				1.0		
S.No.	Name of the Faculty	Course Name	Performance Index	Remarks		
1	Ms. FEMLIN PIOUS	CALCULUS	90.61	EXCELLENT		
2	Dr. IGNATIOUS KORAH	ENGINEERING PHYSICS	88.97	V. GOOD		
3	Mr. DEEPU JOB	INTRODUCTION TO COMPUTING AND PROBLEM SOLVING	88.74	V. GOOD		
-4	Dr. JYOTHIS THOMAS	CALCULUS	88.95	V. GOOD		
5	Ms. DIVYA SUNNY	INTRODUCTION TO SUSTAINABLE ENGINEERING	84.01	V. GOOD		
6	Ms. ELIZABETH ALPHONSA JOSE	BASICS OF ELECTRICAL . ENGINEERING	82.79	GOOD		

Dr. JOBY P P, B. E., M. Tech., Ph. D. Professor & Head Department of Computer Science & Engg. St. Joseph's College of Engg. & Technology Patal Choondacherry P. O., Kottayam - 686 579

-

6





Summary of Student Feedback Analysis on Teaching Effectiveness (2018-19)

In accordance with the feedback protocol at SJCET, if over 40% of students rate any specific question on the feedback form as either poor or satisfactory, corrective measures are set in motion. The institution places significant emphasis on enhancing the amenities available to students.

After a thorough evaluation of student feedback concerning infrastructure, the following observations were made:

1. There is a strong recommendation for enhancing the quality of food services in the hostels.

2. A call for improved accessibility to the internet within the hostel premises has been highlighted.

3. Students have expressed a desire for enhancements in the facilities provided at the Gym.

In light of this analysis, it is worth noting that, even if some responses fall below the 40% threshold, action may still be taken, demonstrating the institution's dedication to bettering student experiences. The student feedback analysis underscores the institution's commitment to continuously improving the facilities and services provided. The identified areas, such as food quality, internet accessibility, and gym facilities, will be given due attention to ensure an overall enhanced student experience.

Managed by the Catholic Diocese of Palai • Approved by AICTE • Affiliated to APJ Abdul Kalam Technological University, Kerala





ST.JOSEPH'S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY. - PALAI-

ACTION TAKEN REPORT BASED ON THE FEEDBACK FROM STUDENTS ON TEACHING EFFECTIVENESS FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2018-19

This institution is affiliated to APJ Abdul Kalam Technological University. The Board of studies prepares the curriculum based on the feedback and suggestions from the affiliated colleges through the conduct of meetings with Principals before preparing the curriculum.

For continuous improvement in the quality of course delivery, institution obtains feedback on curriculum design, course delivery and the support required by the students from the department and the institution. Based on the feedback collected from the students, Following are the decisions taken by the institution.

- 1. Two-day OBTL training program was imparted to the faculty members to improve the teaching effectiveness. (Notice dated 13 Feb 2019, training conducted on February 18 and 19).
- Members of Faculty are given motivation and guidance during the department meeting to exhibit sincerity and timely completion of the sessions planned. Reasons for variance in the sessions planned and executed are discussed in the Department meeting and additional sessions are arranged for timely completion the portions.



PRINCIPAL ST. JOSEPH'S COLLEGE OF ENGG. & TECHNOLOGY, PALAI



Managed by the Catholic Diocese of Palai • Approved by AICTE • Affiliated to APJ Abdul Kalam Technological University, Kerala

